
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER CTU & DIRECTOR TRANSPORT, 
UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH. 

No.J042CT/CTUI2023 

CORRIGENDUM 

Dated, Chandigarh the26-04-2023 

In reference to the e-Tender Notice No.3859/CT/CTUI2023 dated 

31.03.2023 and corrigendum dated 24.04.2023 for the display of Advertisement site for 

Glow Sign Boards at ISBT, Sector 17 & 43, Chandigarh, which was published in the 

different newspapers on 01.04.2023 and 25.04.2023 respectively and also displayed on 

the website of this Undertaking. The advertisement spaces are hereby increased for 

display of advertisement as attached at Annexure "X". The bidders are advised to 

inspect the site as per attached annexure in RFP and this corrigendum and may quote 

their rates accordingly. The bidders may check the complete details of e-tender and 

advertisement sites on the website of Chandigarh i.e. http:llchdctu.gov.in or 

http://etender.chd.nic. in/nicgeplapp. 

The last date & time for uploading of bid and submission of EMD is hereby 

extended from 03.05.2023 upto 14:00 hours to 09.05.2023 upto 14:00 hours and date of 

opening of technical bid is hereby extended from 03.05.2023 at 15:00 hours to 

09.05.2023 at 15:00 hours. 

The rest of the terms & conditions of the e-Tender will remain same. 

General Manager-l|| 
for Divisional manager, CTU & 

Director Transport, U.T., 
Chandigarh 



Sr. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

No. 

CHANDIGARH TRANSPORT 
UNDERTAKING, UNION TERRITORY, 

Particular of the Type Premises 

ISBT 

(parking 
side) 

height) 
In front of ShopAdvertisement site- 10 feet x 5 

No.8-32 Counter Glow Sian Board (board feet each 40 NOS. 

Entry 

(On 
installing 

In front of Taxi Advertisement Stand. 

unipolar pillar) 

In front of car Advertisement 
parking 

unipolar pillar) 

hoarding) 

In the middle of Advertisement 
car parking 

unipolar pillar) 

CHANDIGARH. 

ISBT-43 
Additional Sites 

43| Advertisement 

AC counter front 
gate Depot-IV 
(On berm by 
installing 
unipolar pillar) 
Counter no. 7 & 

8 front area 
(On berm by 
installing 
unipolar pillar) 

Glow Sign Board (board10 feet 
berm by hoarding) 

Size 

site-20 feet x01 Nos. 

Glow Sign Board (board 10 feet 
hoarding) 

Board 
(width 

site-30 feet x 
Glow Sign Board (board 10 feet 

hoarding) 

Scooter parking Advertisement site-30 feet X 

(near boundary Glow Sign Board (board 15 feet 
wall on berm by hoarding) 

hoarding) 

(Dual 
Sided) 

site-20 feet X 
Glow Sign Board (board 10 feet 

hoarding) 

Parking outer Advertisement site-20 feet x 
gate Court side Glow Sign Board (board 10 feet 
(On berm by 
installing 

Advertisement 

ofNumber 
of sites 

Advertisement 

30 feet x 
10 feet 

site- 20 feet X 

Glow Sign Board (board 15 feet 
hoarding) 

20x2= 

Glow Sign Board (board 10 feet 
hoarding) 

02 Nos. 

02 Nos. 

01 nos. 

02 nos. 

01 Nos. 

site- 30 feet x 01 Nos. 

ANNEXURE-X 

Total 

Total 
Covered 
Area 

02 Nos. 600 

Area 

square feet 
2000 

200 

600 

400 

200 

900 

site-20 feet x 01 Nos. 200 

200 

450 

in 

5750 

Note: The bidder will bear the cost of installation of Advertisement Boards and 
will further ensure that all the safety measures are met. Further any loss to public 

and private property will be borne by the Licensee. 

corridor area 

installing 



ISBT 43 corridor Length As Per Space X 05 Feet Height



ISBT Entry - 43 20 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT - 43 30 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT - 43 Front of Parking 20 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT -43 Front of 4 wheeler parking 30 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT -43 Parking 20 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT 43 Exit 20 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT 43 Entry AC counter 30 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT 43 20 Feet X 10 Feet 



ISBT 43 Scooter Parking 30 Feet X 15 Feet 



ISBT 43 Scooter Parking 30 Feet X 15 Feet 



5 

6 

3. 

4. 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

CHANDIGARH TRANSPORT UNDERTAKING, UNION TERRITORY 

Particular 
of 
Premises 

In front of 
Shop No 15 
& 16 Delhi 
counter 
On berm by 
installing 
unipolar 
pillar) 

Car parking 

Near 
subway & 
exit gate of 
Local Bus 

Stand 
On berm by 
installing 
unipolar 
pillar) 
In front of 
corridor 
On berm by 
installing 
unipolar 
pillar) 

the 

Exit gate of 
long route 
bus 
On berm by 
installing 
unipolar 
pillar) 
In front of 

shop no 25 
&26 

Type 

CHANDIGARH. 

ISBT-17 
Additional Sites 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board (board 
hoarding) 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board 
hoarding) 

(board 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board (board 

hoarding) 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board (board 

hoarding) 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board (board 
hoarding) 

Advertisement 
site- Glow Sign 
Board (board 
hoarding) 

Size of Board Number 
(width of sites 
height) 

X 

20 feet x 10 feet|01 

10 feet x5 feet 01 

20 feet x 10 feet 01 

On 

installing 
unipolar pillar) 

berm by 

20 feet x 10 feet 02 

20 feet x 10 feet 01 
Both Side 

20 feet x 10 feet 01 

10 feet x 5 feet 02 

ANNEXURE-X 

TOTAL 

Total Covered 
Area 
square feet 

200 

50 

200 

400 

400 

200 

100 

1550 

in 

Note: The bidder will bear the cost of instalation of Advertisement Boards and 
will further ensure that all the safety measures are met. Further any loss to public 

and private property will be borne by the Licensee. 





Car Parking ISBT-17



Near subway & exit gate of Local bus stand (unipolar)

20 x 10 Feet 20 x 10 Feet



In front of corridor ISBT 17 (unipolar)

Fd20x 10 Feet 
Both-sided



Car Parking on berm (unipolar) ISBT-17

20 x 10 Feet



Exit Gate of long route bus (unipolar)

20 x 10 Feet



In front of shop 25&26


